

No. 12-9490

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

LORENZO PRADO NAVARETTE
AND JOSE PRADO NAVARETTE,

Petitioners,

v.

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
COURT OF APPEAL OF CALIFORNIA, FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

PAUL KLEVEN
Counsel of Record
LAW OFFICES OF PAUL KLEVEN
1604 Solano Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94707
(510) 528-7347
pkleven@klevenlaw.com

Attorney for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	iii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. Corroboration Of A Tip’s Readily Observable Descriptive Facts Does Not Show That A Tipster Has Knowledge Of Illegal Activities Whether The Tip Involves Illegal Gun Possession Or Erratic Driving, And There Is No Reason To Limit J.L.’s Holding To Its Facts.....	2
II. Despite Its Emphasis On Governmental Interest, The State Has Not Provided Any Doctrinal Or Evidentiary Basis For Diluting The Reasonable Suspicion Standard Established By This Court	8
III. The State’s Proposed Rule Would Allow Officers To Seize Vehicles And Their Occupants Based On The Hunches Of Anonymous Tipsters	13
IV. Advances In 911 Technology Have No Relevance In This Case, And Do Not Enhance The Reliability Of Anonymous Tips Because Tipsters Still Understand That They Cannot Be Held Accountable	17

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
V. The Fourth Amendment Protects The People From Unreasonable Seizures On Public Highways20
CONCLUSION23

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Adams v. Williams</i> , 407 U.S. 143 (1972)	4, 19
<i>Alabama v. White</i> , 496 U.S. 325 (1990)	3, 4, 5, 6
<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 556 U.S. 332 (2009)	20
<i>Arizona v. Johnson</i> , 555 U.S. 323 (2009)	22
<i>Atwater v. City of Lago Vista</i> , 532 U.S. 318 (2001)	9
<i>City of Indianapolis v. Edmond</i> , 531 U.S. 32 (2000)	8, 12, 20
<i>Delaware v. Prouse</i> , 440 U.S. 653 (1979)	21
<i>Dunaway v. New York</i> , 442 U.S. 200 (1979)	8, 9
<i>Florida v. J.L.</i> , 529 U.S. 266 (2000)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Harris v. Commonwealth</i> , 276 Va. 689, 668 S.E.2d 141 (2008)	3

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Illinois v. Gates</i> , 462 U.S. 213 (1983).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Illinois v. Wardlow</i> , 528 U.S. 119 (2000).....	14
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....	21
<i>Michigan Department of State Police v. Sitz</i> , 496 U.S. 444 (1990).....	11
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 133 S.Ct. 1552 (2013)	11, 12, 13, 20
<i>Olmstead v. United States</i> , 277 U.S. 438 (1928).....	20
<i>People v. Wells</i> , 38 Cal.4th 1078, 136 P.3d 810, 45 Cal.3d 8 (2006).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Boyea</i> , 171 Vt. 401, 765 A.2d 862 (2000).....	9, 11
<i>State v. Kooima</i> , 833 N.W.2d 202 (Iowa 2013)	14
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968).....	<i>passim</i>

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>United States v. Brignoni-Ponce</i> , 422 U.S. 873 (1975).....	21
<i>United States v. Cortez</i> , 449 U.S. 411 (1981).....	13, 16, 22
<i>United States v. Martinez-Fuerte</i> , 428 U.S. 543 (1976).....	21
<i>United States v. Wheat</i> , 278 F.3d 722 (8 th Cir. 2001)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Whren v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 806 (1996).....	7, 16, 22

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. IV	2, 12
-----------------------------	-------

MISCELLANEOUS

California Penal Code sections 653x.....	19
California Penal Code sections 653y.....	19
4 Wayne R. LaFave, <i>Search and Seizure</i> (4 th ed. 2012) ..	19
New York Police Department http://www.nyc.gov/html/nypd/html/faq/faq_police. shtml#5 (last visited 1/3/14).....	18-19
